The Moderator declared that the motion had carried and that

a 2/ 3 majority had been attained.

ARTICLE 2. On petition of the Board of Selectmen and Finance Committee, to see if the Town
will vote to raise and appropriate, borrow or transfer from available funds three- hundred- twenty-
five dollars $ 325, 000 to fund a master development plan of land located off South Main Street
shown as Lots 184 and 185 on Middleton Assessors Map 29; or take any other action relative
thereto.

Purpose: This article will fund a master development plan of the site for future municipal use.